

LIBERTY COUNTY CLERK ELECTION OFFICE

NOTICE OF CONVENING OF EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

TO: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key

The Early Voting Ballot Board will convene on February 22, 2024, for the purpose of qualifying and/or counting the early voting ballots cast in the election held on March 5, 2024. The board will meet at the Liberty County Election Office at 1915 Trinity Street, Liberty, Texas 77575, 6:00 P.M.

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, double-locked ballot box(es), and the keys to the ballot box(es) to me at the time designated above.

Ross Norwood

Presiding Judge

Early Voting Ballot Board

February 22, 2024



LIBERTY COUNTY CLERK ELECTION OFFICE

NOTICE OF CONVENING OF EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

TO: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key

The Early Voting Ballot Board will convene on February 29, 2024, for the purpose of qualifying and/or counting the early voting ballots cast in the election held on March 5, 2024. The board will meet at the Liberty County Election Office at 1915 Trinity Street, Liberty, Texas 77575, 6:00 P.M.

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, double-locked ballot box(es), and the keys to the ballot box(es) to me at the time designated above.

Ross Norwood

Presiding Judge

Early Voting Ballot Board

February 22, 2024



LIBERTY COUNTY CLERK ELECTION OFFICE

NOTICE OF CONVENING OF EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

TO: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key

The Early Voting Ballot Board will convene on March 7, 2024, for the purpose of qualifying and/or counting the early voting ballots cast in the election held on March 5, 2024. The board will meet at the Liberty County Election Office at 1915 Trinity Street, Liberty, Texas 77575, 9:00 A.M.

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, double-locked ballot box(es), and the keys to the ballot box(es) to me at the time designated above.

Ross Norwood

Presiding Judge

Early Voting Ballot Board

February 22, 2024